AERODEV ELECTROMAGENTIC TECH.INC  Address:No.59 Chunshen Road, Shanghai 200237, CHINA
COPYRIGHT © AERODEV ELECTROMAGNETICE TECH.INC
Single Phase EMI Filter – DNF055    Series                                                                                                                                     AERODEV®
1  Features
ƽ Excellent insertion losses
ƽ Applicable to the Switching Power Supplies, UPS and other industrial automatic- control equipments
ƽ CE approved
ƽ Customization accepted
2  Technical Parameters
3  Electrical Schematic
DNF055-G-20A
DNF055-G-30A  DNF055-G-40A
DNF055-H-4A
DNF055-H-6A
DNF055-H-10A
Type Rated Voltage
Rated
 Current
Hi-Pot Test Voltage Cx(μF)
±10%
Cy(nF)
±20%
L(mH)
-30%~+50%
R(MΩ)
±10%
Leakage Current
250V~50Hz Line-Line Line-Ground
DNF055-G-20A 250V-50/60Hz 20A 1800VDC,2s 1800V-50/60Hz,2s 3.0 10.0 1.2 3.3 <2.3mA
DNF055-G-30A 250V-50/60Hz 30A 1800VDC,2s 1800V-50/60Hz,2s
Cx1=0.22
Cx2=0.47
10.0 0.6 1.0 <2.3mA
DNF055-G-40A 250V-50/60Hz 40A 1800VDC,2s 1800V-50/60Hz,2s
Cx1=0.22
Cx2=0.47
10.0 0.6 1.0 <2.3mA
DNF055-H-4A 250V-50/60Hz 4A 1800VDC,2s 1800V-50/60Hz,2s 0.47 4.7 16.0 1.0 <1.1mA
DNF055-H-6A 250V-50/60Hz 6A 1800VDC,2s 1800V-50/60Hz,2s 0.47 2.2 11.0 1.0 <1.1mA
DNF055-H-10A 250V-50/60Hz 10A 1800VDC,2s 1800V-50/60Hz,2s 1.0 4.7 L1=11.0
L2=5.0
1.0 <1.1mA
DNF055-H-13A 250V-50/60Hz 13A 1800VDC,2s 1800V-50/60Hz,2s 0.47 2.2 L1=0.03
L2=4.0
1.0 <1.0mA
DNF055-H-13A
LI